Wood Destroying Fungi in Residential Construction

By

Fatin Ruzanna Jamaluddin

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment For The Diploma In Wood

Technology, Faculty Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi Mara

March 2004



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Fist of all, I want to thank for Allah S.W.T because give me strength in soul and
mind to completed our project paper. I also want to thank for my advisor Prof Madya
Abdul Jalil who help and give me inspiration to finish my work. I would like to give a
bouquet of thank for my family and my friends who give a support too. I hope this thesis

can help other students to make a reference about a fungus.

11l



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOLEDGEMENT
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST PLATES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 General Introduction

1.1 Introduction to the Fungi
1.2 Objectives

CHAPTER TWO
2.0 Wood Decaying Fungi
2.1 Type of wood decaying fungi
2.1.2 White rots
2.1.3 Soft rots
2.1.4 Moulds and stain fungi
2.2 Characteristics of Wood Decay
2.2.1 Macroscopic Appearances of Fungi
2.2.2 Macroscopic Features of Fungi
2.2.3 Classifications in Four Divisions of Fungi
2.2.4 Introduction to the Chytridiomycota First
Among Fungus
2.2.5 Introductionto Lichen an alliance between
kingdoms.
2.3 Recognition of Fungal Decay

2.3.1 The Symptoms of Fungal Decay
2.4 Stain

2.4.1 Occurrence and recognition of Fungus stain

PAGE

il
iii
iv

vi
vii
viii

6-8

8-11
11-12
12
12-13
14

14
15-21
21-23
23-25

25-26

26-27
26-27
28-35
28-33



2.4.2 Physical Properties of Blue-Stained Wood

2.4.2.1 Strength
2.4.2.2 Permeability
2.4.2.3 Drying Characteristics
2.4.2.4 Decay Vulnerability
2.5 Mold
2.5.1 Occurrence and recognition
2.5.2 Effects of Moulding

CHAPTER THREE
3.0 Preventions of Wood Decay in Residential
Construction
3.1 Chemicals Used In Control Methods
3.1.2 Classifications of Wood Preservatives
3.2 he Prevention of Fungal Staining
3.2.1 Prevention of Log Stain
3.2.2 Preventionof Stain in Sawn Timber

CHAPTER FOUR
4.0 Conclusion

REFFERENCES

VITA

33-34
33-34
34
35
35
36-37
36-37
57

38-39
3943
40-43
44-46

44-46
46-47

48

49

50



WOOD DESTROYING FUNGI IN RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION

BY
FATIN RUZANNA JAMALUDDIN

March 2004

ABSTRACT

The wood destroying fungi in residential constructions appear the problem in
building and any construction and can cause high destruction or damages of wood
buildings for example in wood framing, beam, column and other wood products. The
problem of dry rot in buildings engaged the attention of architects and builders from the
beginning of the nineteenth century onwards, and became increasingly serious as oak was
gradually replaced by softwoods for buildings purposes. It is no less serious é problem to-
day. Decay of timber was studied in the first instance by men who were primarily forest
pathologists interested mainly in disease of growing trees. The association between fungi

and decay in timber was noticed many centuries ago.
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