Wood Destroying Fungi in Residential Construction

By

Fatin Ruzanna Jamaluddin

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment For The Diploma In Wood

Technology, Faculty Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi Mara

March 2004

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Fist of all, I want to thank for Allah S.W.T because give me strength in soul and mind to completed our project paper. I also want to thank for my advisor Prof Madya Abdul Jalil who help and give me inspiration to finish my work. I would like to give a bouquet of thank for my family and my friends who give a support too. I hope this thesis can help other students to make a reference about a fungus.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
APPROVAL SHEET DEDICATION ACKNOLEDGEMENT LIST OF FIGURES	i ii iii iv
LIST PLATES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK	v vi vii viii
CHAPTER ONE 1.0 General Introduction 1.1 Introduction to the Fungi 1.2 Objectives	1-2 3-4 5
CHAPTER TWO 2.0 Wood Decaying Fungi	6-8
2.1 Type of wood decaying fungi	8-11
2.1.2 White rots	11-12
2.1.3 Soft rots	12
2.1.4 Moulds and stain fungi	12-13
2.2 Characteristics of Wood Decay	14
2.2.1 Macroscopic Appearances of Fungi	14
2.2.2 Macroscopic Features of Fungi2.2.3 Classifications in Four Divisions of Fungi	15-21
2.2.4 Introduction to the Chytridiomycota First	21-23 23-25
Among Fungus	23-23
2.2.5 Introductionto Lichen an alliance between kingdoms.	25-26
2.3 Recognition of Fungal Decay	26-27
2.3.1 The Symptoms of Fungal Decay	26-27
2.4 Stain	28-35
2.4.1 Occurrence and recognition of Fungus stain	28-33

2.4.2 Physical Properties of Blue-Stained Wood	33-34
2.4.2.1 Strength	33-34
2.4.2.2 Permeability	34
2.4.2.3 Drying Characteristics	35
2.4.2.4 Decay Vulnerability	35
2.5 Mold	36-37
2.5.1 Occurrence and recognition	36-37
2.5.2 Effects of Moulding	37
CHAPTER THREE	
3.0 Preventions of Wood Decay in Residential	38-39
Construction	
3.1 Chemicals Used In Control Methods	39-43
3.1.2 Classifications of Wood Preservatives	40-43
3.2 he Prevention of Fungal Staining	44-46
3.2.1 Prevention of Log Stain	44-46
3.2.2 Prevention of Stain in Sawn Timber	46-47
CHAPTER FOUR	
4.0 Conclusion	48
REFFERENCES	49
X / X (TO A	50
VITA	50

WOOD DESTROYING FUNGI IN RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION

BY

FATIN RUZANNA JAMALUDDIN

March 2004

ABSTRACT

The wood destroying fungi in residential constructions appear the problem in building and any construction and can cause high destruction or damages of wood buildings for example in wood framing, beam, column and other wood products. The problem of dry rot in buildings engaged the attention of architects and builders from the beginning of the nineteenth century onwards, and became increasingly serious as oak was gradually replaced by softwoods for buildings purposes. It is no less serious a problem today. Decay of timber was studied in the first instance by men who were primarily forest pathologists interested mainly in disease of growing trees. The association between fungi and decay in timber was noticed many centuries ago.